ECDACATIO 1505	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1 .	Patent and Trademark Office FORM COVER SHEET
	ENTS ONLY
	Attorney Docket No.: 056222-5041-U
To the Commissioner for Patents	117
Please record the attached original documents or copy th	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Keith W. Nash & Co.	Name: Imperial Chemical Industries PLC
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 20 Manchester Square City: London W1U 3AN
Assignment Merger	Country: Great Britain
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: November 15, 2004	Yes No
 New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation the evenution data of the application in
A. Patent Application No.(s): Patent No.(s): 6,778,677	and the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached: Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Paul N. Kokulis	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310
Street Address: 1111 Ponnsylvania Ave., N.W.	Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	
 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocopy of the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Paul N. Kokulis Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date: November 30, 2004 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2	

PATENT REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0600

Attorney Docket No. 056222-5041

Please return signed/recorded to:

Customer No. 09629 Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20005

ASSIGNMENT BY ASSIGNEE OF U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, **Keith W. Nash & Co.** (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of record of the following United States Patent:

Inventor(s)

Patent No. Issued

Title

Richard Anthony Hann

6,778,677

August 17, 2004

THERMAL TRANSFER
PRINTER, DYESHEET
AND METHOD OF
OPERATION

by virtue of an assignment from the inventor executed on July 7, 2003 and recorded on November 3, 2003, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 014719, Frame 0899, ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from Imperial Chemical Industries PLC (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having its principal office at 20 Manchester Square, London W1U 3AN, Great Britain acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent.

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR: Keith W. Nash & Co.

Signature: Clavella, M.

Name: CLARE MATTHEWS

Title: <u>Partner</u>

Date: 15th November 2004

In the presence of:

Signature: S. Switt

Name: SAMANTHA SWITH

1-WA/2288325.1

RECORDED: 11/30/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0601 R. **